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LAW OFFICES

UNRUH, TURNER, BURKE & FREES

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 515
17 WEST GAY STREET
WEST CHESTER. PA. 19381-0515

Ross A UNRUH B0 622-137) OTHER OFFICES:
DoNaALD C. TURNER P.O. Box 2Bg
WiLLiam J. BUrRke, lil FAX 18101 818 1381 PHOENIXVILLE, PaA 19460
Dawvio M. FrRees, |H FAX 1IBIO) 692 - 1379 10 933-8069
SOHN K. FIORILLD

Josn L. HALL 348 E KING STREET
DANA V. HADLEY MALVERN, Pa |ISG355
DOUGLAS L. KAUNE 1610 240-0750
SHELLI L. lOVING October 28, 1999 OF COLNSEL

KEVIN R. O'BrRIEN
HERBERT R. WEIMAN, JR,

VIA UPS

David Trathen, Esquire
24 West, Suite D
Bloomesburg, PA 17815

RE: First Union Home Equity Bank v. Russell & Holly Young
CCP, Columbia County 1998 No. 763
First Union Mortgage Corporation Loan No. 9804128

Dear Mr. Trathen:

Enclosed please find this firm’s check in the amount of $1,631.58 made payable to the
Columbia County Sheriff. Please deliver this to the Sheriff on Friday, October 29, 1999, in
connection with the Sheriff’s sale in the above referenced matter. Title should be taken in the name
of the Plaintiff, First Union Home Equity Bank.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Should you have any questions, please fecl
free to call.

Sincerely,

JKF:kle
Enclosure
cc: Jeff Wilson
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ent By: UNRUH TURNER BURKE; 8108921 379; Det-29-99 10:59AM; Page 1/1

17 West Gay $treet 120 Gay St.

West Chester, PA 193810515 [ JNRUH TURNER  Phocnixvilte, PA 19460
P;::z?é?ég:ﬁ;g;l BURKE & FREES Phone 610/933-8069

Fax 610/933-3603

AT T O ARNEY S5 AT L oA W
A PROFESIBIONAL CORPORATION

TO: David Trathen, Esquire FAX NO.: (570) 389-8176

FROM: Jobni K. Fiorillo, Esquire
(610) 692-1371
CLIEN T/MATTER: First Un/Young
DATE: . October 29, 1999
TOTAL PAGES INCLUDING COVER: 1
MESSAGE: The :faddrcss that is needed for the luxes is as follows:
Attention; Wendy Cole
First Union Mortgage Corp.
1100 Corporate Center Dr.

P.O. Box 300001
Raleigh, NC 27607-5066

The informative wembsined in this facsimile message is stlomney privilegsd and confidential information inieaded only Tor the uge of te individisl or
entity namcd above, 1f the reader of thiz message is oot the mtanded Tecipicnd, yow wre herely owillied that apy disscininavion, distributicon or vopy of this
communication fy sinelly prohibited . If you bave received this commmurdisslon Is error, plemae immediatcly natify us by telephone and rtuen ariginal mogsape ta
us u1 the above addregs via the T1.S. Posmal Sorvice. Thank you.

UNEUH, TURNCE, BUREK) & FREES, P.C.



UNRUH, TURNER, BURKE & FREES, P.C.

BY: JOHN K. FIORILLO, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY I.D. NO. 55658

17 WEST GAY STREET

P.O.BOX 515

WEST CHESTER, PA 19381-0515
(610) 692-1371

FIRST UNION HOME EQUITY BANK
1000 Louis Rose Place

University Research Park

Charlotte, NC 28262-8546

VS.
RUSSELL H. and HOLLY YOUNG

322 High School Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

:ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

:IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
:COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
:CIVIL ACTION - LAW

:NO. 98-CV-763

0-D- 1594

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Phoenixville Federal Savings & Loan Association, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth

as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the follqwirig information concerning

the real property located at 322 High School Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603, Columbia County:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Name

Russell H. Young

Address

322 High School Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Holly Young 322 High School Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

Russell H. Young

322 High School Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



Holly Young 322 High School Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name Address
None
4. Name and address of the last recorder holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address
Regency Consumer Discount Co. 204 W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

First Union Home Equity Bank, N.A. 1000 Louis Rose Place
University Research Park
Charlotte, NC 28262-8546

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address
None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property

and whose interest may be affected by the sale;

Name Address
None
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who

has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

None



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made

subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Date: 7‘/2‘;/(!'?

{ / John }Z Fiori o, Esquire
omey for Rlaintiff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
rGNL COURT HOUSL - P, Q. BOX Ju 14 KOUR FHONML
{173 Mis-hizz BLOOMSBURG, ra 17415 (717) 784-06300

LU THE COURYT OF COMMON PLEAS

o ' OF COLIMBIA COUNTY, COMMOMMWISALTH
John K. Fiorille, ESQ ' ‘O PENNA.

Unruh, Turner, Burke & Frees First Union Home Equity

17 West Geg)lr Street 0. 80 of 1999

P.0. Box 515 : RussellH & Holly Young
West Chester, Pa. 19381-0515 WRTT OF EXECUTION 763-1998

SERVICE O Russell H, and Holly Young

O Sep. 10,1999 . M Certified Mail . A TRUE AND ATLESTED COPY OF
TEE WETTHIN WRLT 01 EXECUTTION ALD A YRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF EXECUTTON WAS
SERVED ON "2t DERiNDANT, Russell H. and Holly Young

e e e —

NP g R.1, Box 1015, (Salem Twp.). Berwick, Pa. _ BY DFPULY StERLIY Certified Mailings

SERVECE WAL MADE BY HANDING SATD WRIT OF EXECUTTION AND

NOTICE OF EXECUTION 10 Russell H, Young signed for both Certified letters

50 ANSWERS

DEPULY STERTIF

A\
FOR : % O Yo,
IR NOADARMEL,

Sworm and subscribed before me

this ~1ath day of

September 19 99

Joan O Qbwen/

Sarah J. Holbr

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J, HOWER, Notary Public
Biocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expiras Juns 21, 2003
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UNRUH, TURNER, BURKE & FREES, P.C.

BY: JOHN K. FIORILLO, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY LD. NO. 55658

17 WEST GAY STREET

P.O. BOX 515

WEST CHESTER, PA 19381-0515
(610) 692-1371

FIRST UNION HOME EQUITY BANK
1000 Louis Rose Place

University Research Park

Charlotte, NC 28262-8546

VS,

RUSSELL H. and HOLLY YOUNG
322 High School Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

:ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

- NO. 98-CV-763

JO-C£D 15499

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF YORK

JOHN K. FIORILLO, Esquire being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states that to the
best of his knowledge, information and belief, the above-named Defendants, Russell H. and Holly Young,
are not in the military or naval service of the United States or its allies or otherwise within the provisions

of'the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940 and/or its amendments; and that the last known address

SS.

of Defendants, Russell H. and Holly Young is as follows:

Russell and Holly Young
322 High School Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

y)’( Fbel/[L(TTQUIﬁE
SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED o

Il

before me this -+ “'day

- 1 s

L e

" NOTARY PUBLIC

Wast Chaster Baro, Chestar County
My Cornmission Expires Jniv *a_ 2002

Notarial Seal
Sentman, Notary Public

Member, Pennsylvania Associaticr. & Motarias
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LAW OFFICES

UNRUH, TURNER, BURKE & FREES
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 515
17 WEST GAY STREET
WEST CHESTER, FA. I123281-0515

Ross A, UNRUH SO S22~ 1371 OTHER OFFICES:
DoaNaLD C. TURNER P.O. Box 289
WILLIAM J. BURKE, It FAX iSI0t 918 -13861 PHOENIXVILLE, PA 19460
DaviD M. FREES, [II* FAX 18I0 682 - 1379 1610} 933 - 8069

JoHn K. FIioRILLO*

JoHN L. HatL E Maie UTBF@AOL.COM 348 E KING STREET
DaviD A. PLESS MAaLVvERN, PaA 192355
Cana W, HADLEY* I§|CQI 240-0750

DouGliAas L. KAUNE®*
COF CounsEL

*ALSO MEMBER, NEw JERSEY BAR .]l.ll'le 9; 1998 HER;E;I‘I"\II;I\?‘E?:S: <JR

Columbia County Sherilf
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: First Union Home Equity Bank vs. Russell H. Young and Holly Young

Dear SiryfMadam:

Enclosed please find the original Writ of Execution along with the accompanying documents
which you require for service and a check for $900.00 to cover the costs incurred. Please insert the
date and time of the Sheriff’s sale on the enclosed Notices. Please arrange for service of this Writ
on the Defendants, Russell H. Young and Holly Young at their place of residence: 322 High Street,
Berwick, PA 18603.

Many thanks for your assistance. Please call should you have any questions concerning the

foregoing.
Sincerely,
John K. Fiorillo
JKF:klc

Enclosures



NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All Parties in Interest and Claimants

FROM: John K. Fiorillo, Esquire
Unruh, Tumer, Burke & Frees
17 West Gay Street
P.O. Box 515
West Chester, PA 19381-0515

(610) 692-1371 %OE\D VR G
OWNERS:  Russell H. and Holly Young

PROPERTY: 322 High School Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603, Columbia County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO. 98-cv-763
Coumdda
The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the-Chseter County Sheriffs Sale of

(oet- 2.4 1949 at __C93S  in Courtroom__ 2~ , Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the
property which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later
than thirty (30) days after the sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.



+EA\Werdperfect Docwments\Kendra\First Union' ‘giyoung.noticeaisale April 9, 1999 . : -

UNRUH, TURNER, BURKE & FREES, P.C. :ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: JOHN K. FIORILLO, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 55658

17 WEST GAY STREET

P.0. BOX 515

WEST CHESTER, PA 19381-0515

(610) 692-1371

FIRST UNION HOME EQUITY BANK :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1000 Louis Rose Place
University Research Park :COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Charlotte, NC 28262-8546
:CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.
:NO. 98-CV-763
RUSSELL H. and HOLLY YOUNG - .
322 High School Avenue : so BEOAQ9 Ol
Berwick, PA 18603

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO DEFENDANTS: Russell H. and Holly Young
TO ALL OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST:

Regency Consumer Discount Co.
First Union Home Equity Bank, N.A.

The Defendants’ real estate, and improvements consisting of one brick dwelling thereon, located
at 322 High School Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania, Columbia County, tax parcel no. 04B-04-79 (as
more fully described in the metes and bounds description attached hereto) is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on _OcetT ZA4, 1ARAG  at_ T 3¢>  in Courtroom i , Columbia County
Courthouse, to enforce the Court judgment of $69,654.97 plus interest from August 24, 1998, obtained
by First Union Home Equity Bank, N.A., against the Defendants in the above-captioned action. The
owners and reputed owners of the property to be sold are: Russell H. and Holly Young.




4:E:\Wordperfect Documents\Kendra\First Uniony’ Ziyoung.noticeofsale April 9, 1999 . -

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

TO THE DEFENDANTS: Russell H. and Holly Young

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immedijate action:

1.

3.

The sale will be cancelled if you pay to First Union Home Equity Bank, N.A.,
parcel no. 04B-04-79 plus interest and costs. To find how much you must pay,
you may call: (610} 692-1371.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have at stopping the sale. (See notice on page 3 on how to obtain an attormey.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS

EVEN IF THE SHERTFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the price by calling (570) 389-5633.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due
in the sale. To find out if this has happened you may call (570) 389-5622.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to
the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may
bring legal proceeding to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A

schedule of distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the
Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days following

-3-
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the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why
the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after filing of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

Respectfully submitted,

UNRUH, TURNER, BURKE & FREES, P.C.

Ol

F1onfllo squ1re




SCUIDULE A%

ALL those tuo certain lots, pleces or parcels of land lying
and Deing sltuate {n the Borough of Berwlck, County of Coluablia and
Btute Of Pennsylvania, bounded snd described as follows, to wit:

THE FIRAT THERRQFL BEOQINNING at & point on the esastarty line
of an alley known as High 8chool Avenus, sald point being the
northwest cornar of land now or formerly of Leonard 8. Carullo;
thence along the santerly line of satd alley known as High School
Avenus, a dlstance of 40 fest to & corner in line of land now OF
late of Douglas Wright: thence along sald land now or late of
¥right in en essterly dlrection, s dlatance of 120 feet, more Or
lems, to the northwest corner of land now or late of Roy W,
Densberger, Li; thence along the westerly line of lend now or late
of Roy W, Densbargar, L1, a distance of 40 feet to a point in the
northarly line of land nos or tate of Leonard 8. Cerullo aforesald;
thance slong the noctherly line of land now Of late of Lecnard 8,
Cerullo, a distance of 120 feet to the easterly line of the slley
known as High 8chool Avenus, the place of beglinning, upon which.is
fltuate & two story freme dwslling.

THE SECOND THEREQF: DEGINNING at & polnt S5 fset southerly
ftom tha sQuthwast cornar of lands now or late of Douglae Wright,
how owned by EKsther Wright, esid point being on the sasterly
boundary line of an slley known saas High School Avenus thence in &
southerly direction parallel to Mulbarry Street and ru aing along
the easterly boundery line of eald Nigh School Avnanue for a
distance of 3 feet to & point {n other lands of tha Be wick Bank,
being 80ld undar an egresment of sale to Russell H. Youngy and Holly
Young, his wife, thence in en esaterly direction parallel with the
southerly boundary line of .anda now or late of the sald Esther

Wright (or a diatance of 100 feot to the sasterly boundary line of °

8ald High Bchool Avenus, to a point the plece of beginning,

Being tha scutherly five (eet of & ten fool alley telerred to

in deed from Willlam ®. Wrlght to Douglaa Wright as reocorded in

Columbis County Leed Book 78, Page 377. 1t is to be noted that the
chain of title to the Barwich Rank rafers to & right of joint uee
In common with othore of an alliey 110 feat in langth wharsas tha
actual length of sald alley was 100 feat and was the Joint use ot
Willtams U, Weight and Douglas Wright.

HEING the same premives conveyed to Russell H. Young and Hollr.'

Young, hie wite, by Dood of Lawrence P. Barrett and Joan Barrett,
hie wife, dated Noveaber 20, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the

Racordar ©f ULesde in and for Cclumbia County ia Coed Dook JCO at
Page 447,
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

© o ss
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA .
First Union Home Equity Bank :
* No. 98-CV-763 19
" D-ED - 1444
Plaintiffs o E(J &
vs, ¢
Russell H. and Holly Young . .
. WRIT OF EXECUTION:
. Mortgage Foreclosure
Defeadants o

TO THE SHERIFF QOF COLUMBRIA  LOUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A"™ attached here'to

Tax parcel #04B—-04-79

(specibcally describe property)
NOTE: Description of peoperty may be induded in, or attached to the Writ.

AMOUNT DUE _ $ _ 69,654.97
INTEREST FROM August 24, 1998 P
COSTS TO BE ADDED s
T e B Kﬂ
Seal of Court PROTHONOTARY =

Deputy F:tﬁthonotzry '

BY .o {
Date = S EN Eflq . 62&—&@&&“ Ck’ Q@"w"‘“"“\lﬁ\
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FQIIDULE "A" -

ALL thoae ts0 vertain lots, pleces or parcels of land lying
and peing situate Ln the Dorough of Barwick, County of Colusbla and
Stute of Pannaylvania, bounded apd described s follows, to wit:

THE FIASY THRARQF. BEGINNING at a point on the eaeterly line .
of an alley known as High School Avenus, sald point being the
northwest corrar of land now or formerly of leonard 8. Carullo;
thance slong the eastarly line of sald alley known as High School
Avenus, a dlstance of 40 feat to & corner in line of land now or
late of Douglas Wright: thence aslong sald land now ocr late of
Wright in an easterly directicon, a distance of 120 feet, aore oOr
lems, to the northwast ococner of land now or lete of Roy W.
Denspergar, I1; thance slong the westerly line of land nov or late -
of Roy N. Densbargar, 11, a dlstance of 40 feet to & point {n the i
northerly lins of land nows or late of Leonard 3. Cerullo aforesaid;
thenos along the northerly line of land now or late of Leonard 8,
Cerullo, e distance of 120 fset to the sasterly line of the alley
known as High 8chool Avenus, the plece af beglnning, upon which.is
situate & two atory frase dwelling.

THR SECOND THEREQYF: DEGIKNING at & point 5 fset socutharly
from thae southwsat corner of lands now or late of Dougles Wright,
tow owned by EKsthar Wright, sald point being on tha eastarly i
boundary line of an alley known ax High School Avenue; thence In & -
southerly direction parallel! to Mulbarry Btreet end ru ning along s
the eansterly boundary line of esid High School Awvnaue for a T Y
dlstance of 5 feet to a point In other lands of the Be wick Bank, -

being eold under an sgressent of asle to Ruasell H. Young snd Holly r[: L
Young, hie wite, thance in en sasterly direction parallel with the il
southerly bourdlary line of .arxis now or late of the sald Esther _-‘-f.’;?f T
Wright for & distance of 100 fest to the easterly boundary line of J* EE
Bald High Bchool Avenus, to & point the place of beglnning. R 1 -
eyl -
Being tha southarly (ive (est Ol a ten toot alley telerred to TN —{-,
in desd ftrom Willlam B. Mcright to Douglaa Wright as recorded in E f :?:' ;
Columbile County Deed Bouk 78, Page 377. It is top be nated that the seAbRE .
chain of title to the Barwich Rank refers to & right of joint use Y § |
in common with othore of an aitey 110 fest in langth whereas the RS S
actual ienglh of sald alley was 100 feat and wam the joint use of Pt
William B, Wright and Douglas Wright, :.r:':';:-r 1-'-_35 |
. LY < :
BEING the same prasises conveyed to Russell H. Young end Holly * ~%¥ = |

Young., hie wife. by lood of Lawrence P. Barrett and Joan Barrett,

[T B, i

R TR

his wife, dated Novealwr 20, 1980 and recorded in the Office of the t’:“': Z
Recordar ¢f Desds in ant for Columbiia County {n Coed Dook IGO0 et o aEE,
Page 447, o e-
L ¥ -t
v’:.;"




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Pauia J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Stale of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuouslty in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment; that hercto
attached 1s a copy of the legal noticc or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _ September 30, October 7. 14, 1999 exactly as

printed and published, that the alfiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as (o lime, place, and character of publication are true.

. L
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ‘aO

(Notary Public)

My CoOmBsHon-63pLES

4 Notarial Seal

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County

My Comrission Expires July 3, 2003

Member, Pannsylvania Assooaton of Notaries

ANA NOW oo R L , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $............cccocooe. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY. A. ROADARMLL, JR.
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, _ SULRICE OF COLUMBIA, COUNTY'
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DAL gpp 1, 1990

RE ShCLjfl (N Sulr Aduv:l;.tnu BaLes

Flrst Union Home Equ1ty BankJVS Russell H, and Hollv Young

e MR AL EAa b e wmma marE b R ma Al U e s vr—

et W A et mer e ns s

Mo._80 o 1999 rp - Ma.763 of 1998 n
Dear Siv:

PLLJ:L advertise Lhe enclosed SHERLFESALE on the Lollowing, Jutes:

Lut weel ADV, SEP 30, 1999 . DATE QF SALE: OCT 21, 1999
2 weelk OCT 7, 1999 .
3ed week . ecr 14, 1999 - L i,

Feal Froe Lo conlach uxe i vou have aly questd ons.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA .

First Union Home Equity Bank :
' No. 98-CV-763 19

Plaintifls JO-ED- 1499
vs. * _
Russell H. and Holly Young . ]
. WRIT OF EXECUTION:
N Mortgage Foreclosure
Defendants |

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA <OUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, intetest and costs in the shove matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached heredto

Tax parcel #04B-04-79

(speciBically describe property)
NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached to the Wirit.

AMO DUE : s 69,654.97
INTEREST FROM August 24, 1998 s
COSTS TO BE ADDED s
i
— y g
Seal of Court PROTHONOTARY L0 K&
BY

il B - = o . /Zé‘&..,,‘\ _La_Qulit C{‘_ { @}WW‘T\J EFQ’I)
chc‘\\ix_‘_ { Deputy Pebthonotary [ -
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ACUIDULE "A%

ALL those t+0 certaln lots, pleces Or parcels of land lying
and being situate In the Borough of Berwlick, County of Coluabla and
Stute of Pennsylvants, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

THE FIAST THEREQOF]1 BICINNINO at a point on the sssteriy line _ |
of an alley known e High School Avenue, sald point being the
northwest cornar of land now or forserly of Leonard 8. Carullos
thance along the sastarly line of satd allesy Xnown a8 High School
Avenus, a distance of 40 feet to a corner in line of land now oOrC
late of Douglas ¥Wright:; thence slong sald land now or late of
Wright in an easterly direction, & diatance of 120 feet, more or
loms, to the northwest corner of land now or late of Roy W,
Denaberger, 1l thance slong the westerly line of lend now or late
of Roy W. Densbearger, 11, & distance of 40 feet to & polnt in the
northerly line of land now or late of Leonard 9. Cerullo aforesaid;
thance along the northarly lina of land now of late of leonard 8.
Cerullo, & distance of 120 feet to the sasteriy line of the alley
known aa High 8chool Avenus, the plece of beginning, upon which.is
situate & two story (rame dwalling.

THE SECOND THEREQFL DEGINNING at e point 3 feet escutherly
from tha southwest corner of lands now or late of Douglaas Wright,
now owned by Esther Wright, said point beling on tha eastarly
boundary line of sn alley Xnown as High School Avenue; thance in &
southerly direction parallel to Mulberry Btreet and ru wiing slong
the easterly boundery lina of weald MNigh School Aviauve for a
distance of 3 feet to & point In other lands of tha Be wick Bank,
being mold undsr an agreesant of asle to Russell H. Young and Holly
Young, his wife, thance in an sastarly direction parallel with the
southerly boundary line of .ands now or late of the wsald Esther
Wright for a distance of 100 fest to the easterly boundary line of °
sald High School Avenus, to a point the place of beglaning.

Being the southerly five {eet ol & ten foot alley referred to
in dead from William B. Wright Lo Douglas Mright as recordad in
Columbila County LDead Book 78, Page J77. it is to be noted that the
chaln of title to the Darwich Rank raferw to a right of jolnt use
lin common with othors of an alley 110 fest in langth whersas the
actual length of said alley was {00 feet and was the joint use of
Willlam . Wright and Dougles Wright.

HEING Lthe same preai{sss conveysd to Russell H. Young and Holly °
Young, hiw wilte, by lweod of Lawrarnwe P. Darrett and Joan Barrett,
his wife, dated Noveatwer 20, 1930 and recorded in the Office of the

Hecarder of Ueada in and for Cclumbia County 1n Coed Dook IGO0 at
Page 447,
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If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resaie
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. (n the case of a default ail sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTTFF: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
John K. Fiorille, ESQ Harry A, Roadarmel Jr.
Unruh, Turmer, Burke & Frees

17 West Gay Street

P.O. Box 515

West Chester, Pa. 19381-0515

A T



SCUIDULE A"

ALL those tso certain lote, pleces or parcels of land lying
and belng situste in the Dorgugh of Batwlick, County of Caluabls and
Stute of Pannsylvania, bounded and dascribed as follows, to wit:

THE FIRAT THERZOF| BEGINNING at & polnt on the sasterly line
of an alley known as High School Avenus, sald paint being the
northwest cornar of land now or formerly of leonard 8. Carullog
thance slong the sastarly fine of ssld elley known as High $chool
Avenus, & distance of 40 feet to & corner in line of land now oOr
late of Douglas wright: thence slong sald land now or late of
WNright fn an easterly dirsction, a distance cf 120 fest., mOre® or
less, to the northwast corner of land now or lete of Aoy ¥.
Densoerger, 11/ thence slong the westerly line of land now or late
of Roy W. Densbarger, 1!, & distance of 40 feet to & polnt in the
northariy 1ine of land nos or {ate of Leonard 3. Cerullo sforesaid;
thence along the northerly line of land now or lates of Leonard 8.
Cerullo, a distance of 120 fest to the sasterly line of the alley
known sa High School Avenue, the place of beglnning, upon which.is
situate & two mtory frass dwelling.

THE SECOND THEREQF: DEGINNING at & polint 3 fset southerly
from tha southweast corner of landa now or late of Douglae Wright,
now owned by Kether Wright, sald point being on the easterly
boundary line of an alley Xnown as High School Avenue] thence in a
southerly direction parsllel! to Mulberry Btreet and ru nitng along
tha wsasterly boundary line of wsald Nigh School Aviaue for a
distance of 5 feet to a point in othar lends of tha Be wick Bank,
being scld undar an agreesent of aals to Russell H. Young and Holly
Young, his wiCe, thance in an sasterly direction parellel with the
scutharly bounddary line of .ande now Or late of the sald Esther

¥right for a dislance of 100 feat to the easterly boundary line of °

®aid High Bchool Avenus, to 8 point the place of beglnning.

Being tha scutherly (lve Ceat of a ten foot slley referred to

in dead from Willlam 8. Wright to Douglas Wright as tscorded i{n

Coluamble County Ueed Book T8, Page 377. It is to be noted that the
chein of titie to the Barwich Rank refers to & right of joint use
In common with others of an alley 110 feet in length wheareas tha
actusl langth of sald alley vas 100 feet and was the jaint use of
Willtam O, Wright and Douglas Wright,

BEING the same premises conveyed to Russell H. Young and Holly ;

Young. hie wife. by wod of Lawrence P. Barrett and Joan Barrett,
his wife, dated Naveaber 20, 1980 and recordad in the Office of the

Recardor of Dasds in and for Cclumbia County ia Coed Dook IGO0 at
Page 447,

200535%

VSt

e
S
| PR

e

T

oyt = s

LY ]
nvegnietr e g




4E\Word perfect Documents\KendratFirse mY vungiyoung.neticeofsale April 8, 199¢

CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this action against real
property, and further certify that this property is:

() FHA - Tenant Qccupied or Vacant
() Commercial
( )  Asaresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit

(XX) That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the Mortgage
Assistance Act including but not limited to

a. Service of notice on Defendants
b. Expiration of 30 days since the service of the notice
C. Defendants failure to request or appear at meeting with mortgagee or

Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

d. Defendants failure to file application with the Homeowners Emergency
Assistance Program

I FURTHER AGREE to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff for any false statement given
herein.

UNRUH, TURNER,PBURKE FREES, P.C.




UNRUH, TURNER, BURKE & FREES, P.C. :ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: JOHN K. FIORILLO, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY LD. NO. 55658

17 WEST GAY STREET

P.O. BOX 515

WEST CHESTER, PA 19381-0515

(610) 692-1371

FIRST UNION HOME EQUITY BANK :IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1600 Louis Rose Place
University Research Park :COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Charlotte, NC 28262-8546
:CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS.
:NO. 98-CV-763
RUSSELL H. and HOLLY YOUNG —— _
322 High School Avenue Q‘S O ’z’rj /“?"—I?
Berwick, PA 18603

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Phoenixville Federal Savings & Loan Association, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning

the real property located at 322 High School Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603, Columbia County:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):
Name Address
Russell H. Young 322 High School Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

Holly Young 322 High School Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of defendant(s} in the judgment:
Name Address

Russell H. Young 322 High School Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



Holly Young 322 High School Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:
Name Address
None
4, Name and address of the last recorder holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address
Regency Consumer Discount Co. 204 W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

First Union Home Equity Bank, N.A, 1000 Louis Rose Place
University Research Park
Charlotte, NC 28262-8546
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address
None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property

and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who

has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

None



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made

subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unswom falsifications to authorities.

Date: '?/51‘?/?? m
/ / / John K. Fiorillo, Efquire
mey for §laintif
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SHERIFF'S SALE

AEEEEELEEREEEREREEREESEEERHEEPERRREERERRRREN
THURLDAY  OCTORER 21, 1999 AT 0930
LTI DI 01 1710 02177000071771000017711717171000711111

Y VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF LXECUITON RO, 80-1999  AND CIVIL WRLT NO.

763-1998 TSSUED QUT OF Tl COURT OF COMMDN VPLEAS OF COLIMBIA COUMIY,
CIVIL DIVISION, TO M DIRECTED, THERE WELL B EXPOSED 1O PUBLIC SALE, BY
VIHUE, OR QUTCRY 10 THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASIE, 1IN A COURT ROOM

OR SHERIFI'S OFFICE, ‘1O BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLRMBTA COUMIY Courr HOUSE,
MOOMSBURG, PENNAL, 17815, ALL 1105 RIGHT AND TITLE AND LNTERFST 1O THE
DLEIFENDANTS TN AND ‘10:

ALL those tso certaln lotw, pleces or parcels of land lrylng
and veling sltuate in the Borough of Bervlck, County of Coluabla and
Btute of Pennaylvania, bounded and described as follows, to witt

THE FIRAT THEAKQFL BEGINNING at a polnt on the sacterly line
of &n alley Xnown aa Hlgh Bchool Avenue, aald polnt baling the
nocthwest corrar of land now or tormariy of Leonard 8, Catullaj
thance slaong the sastarly line of sald allesy known aa High Bchool
Avenue, & dlwetance of 40 feet to & Corner in line of land now or
late of ODaouglas Wright: thence along sald land now or late of
Mrlght in an easterly direction, a distance of 120 {eel, more or
less, to tha northwest oorner of land now or late of Moy W,
Densbsrger, 111 theance along the westarly line of land now or late
of Roy W. Densbarger, 11, a distance cf 40 f{eat 19 a polnt in the
portherly line of lam! now 67 late of Leonard 3. Cerullo aforesald;
thance along the northerly line of land tow or late of Lsconard 8,
Carullo, & Stetance of 110 feet to the sasterly llne of the alley
xnown am Hlgh Bchool Avenus, the place of beglnntng, upon which.is
Bliuate & two story [rame dwelling.

THE SECOMD IMEREQF: DEGINNING at a palnt 3 fael southarly
from tha southwsst carnar of lands now or late of Douglse Wright,
now owned by Ksther wWright, sald paint belng on tha eastarly
boundary line of an slley xnown as High School Avenue; thence in &
southarly directlon parallel to Mulbarry Btreet and ru aing along
the easterly boundsry line of sald High School Awnue for a
dlstance of 3 feat ta & polnt in othar lands of the De wick Bank,
belng sold undar an agreessnt of ssle to Ruasell H. Young and Holly
Young, his wife, thance it an soatarly dirsction parallel with the
toutherly boundary line of .serds now Or laste of tha sald Esther
Wright for a dislance of 100 feat to Lhe sastarly boundary line of °
said High School Avenus, to a point the plece of beglinning,

Delng the southerly five [eet Of & ten foot sllay telerred to
In desd from William 3. Wright to Douglas Wright aa recordad In
Coluabla County Deed Bouk 78, Page 177. it is to be noted that the
chaln of title L0 the Darwlcy RManx cafers to a right of jolnt use
I comman with othere of an alley 110 feet in leangth wheresas the
actual langth of wald atley was 100 (eet and was the jJoint use of
Willlam U, Mright and Couglas Mright.

UKING the samd pres|ses conveyed to Russell H. Young snd Kolly -
Young. hiw wife. by Dood of lLawrence P. Barrett and Joan Barrett,
his wife, dated Novealwr 20, 1980 and recorded (n the Offlce of the
Hecordar of Uesida (0 am! for Columbla County ia Coed Dook 1 a
Page 447, Premises located at: 322 (ligh School Ave. %mwi%?{, ?’;_1.

TERMS OF SALE

MINTMUM PAVMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale), Minimun payment is to
be paid in cash, certfied check or cashier's check at time of Sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid pri&;e
1s to be paid withing eight (8) days after the Sale in cash, certified
check or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE TN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT TN SERTOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID WHILESS FUNDS ARE AVATIABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TTME PERIOD., .,

PACLE 1



